CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, 186 1201 HAYS STRUCT TALLAHASSEE, EL 1239 904-222-9171

800+342-8086

# 500000019 904-222-0191 TA

# **650** networks

MAIL TO: P.O. Box 5820 TALLAHASSEL, EL. 12314

ACCOUNT NO.	1	07210000000	0.2	* (* 13.1) * * *	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	,
REFERENCE	1	559996	9931A	11 H B	1. •	
AUTHORIZATION	:					

											¢	0	5	Ţ		L.	I	M	I	Τ		1			9		P	P	D	
 -	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-

ORDER DATE: March 14, 1995

ORDER NO. : 559996

ORDER TIME : 10:28 AM

99317 CUSTOMER NO:

CUSTOMER: Lawrence H. Rogovin, Esq. LAWRENCE H. ROGOVIN, ESQ

> 17071 West Dixie Highway North Miami Bea, FL 33160

\_\_\_\_\_\_

DOMESTIC FILING L 950000000197

NAME: 1840 (E 153RD ST., L.C.

Limited Linda Diti Company	FILING 250
XX ARTIGLES DE LICORPORATION	R. AGENT 35
CERTIFICATE OF CINTIED PARTNERSHIP	C. COPY 5 2 · 5 6
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	TOTAL 337.50
XX CERTIFIED COPY	N. BANK
PLAIN STAMFED COPY	BALANCE DUE
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	REFUND
CENTACT PERSON: Jodie Krebs	7D~

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

# 1840 NE 153rd ST., L.C.

95 MARIA PULIZO

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, state:

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company shall be: 1840 NE 153rd ST., L.C.

# ARTICLE II - DURATION

The duration of the limited liability company shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State and the issuance of the certificate of organization, and shall be perpetual.

#### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

It is the purpose of the limited liability company to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the

United States and of the State of Florida, including but not limited to acquiring, owning, holding, improving, using, selling, conveying, mortgaging or otherwise dealing in or with real or personal property, or interests in real or personal property, wherever situated.

# ARTICLE IV - ADDRESS

The address of the place of business of the limited liability company in the State of Florida is 1840 NE 153rd Street, North Miami Beach, Florida 33162, and the name and address of its initial Registered Agent is Lawrence H. Rogovin, Esquire, 17071 West Dixie Highway, Suite B, North Miami Beach, Florida 33160.

#### ARTICLE V - CASH AND PROPERTY CONTRIBUTED

The total amount of cash and a description and agreed value of property other than cash contributed is as follows:

Cash in the amount of

\$22,500.00

#### ARTICLE VI - ADDITIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS

There is no agreement among the members to make additional contributions.

- 2 -

# ARTICLE VII - ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The members shall have the right to admit additional members such terms and conditions as they may determine.

# ARTICLE VIII - CONTINUITY OF BUSINESS

The remaining members of the limited liability company shall have the right to continue the business of the limited liability company on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company.

#### ARTICLE IX - MANAGEMENT

Management of the limited liability company is reserved to the members, whose names and addresses are as follows:

- (1) Merrill Spivak, 1840 NE 153rd Street, North Miami Beach, FL 33162.
- (2) Phyllis Spivak, 1840 NE 153rd Street, North Miami Beach, FL 33162.
- (3) Philip Spivak, 1840 NE 153rd Street, North Miami Beach, FL 33162.

- 3 -

# ARTICLE X - INDEMNIFICATION

The limited liability company shall indemnify any member, or former member, and agents of all members, to the full extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Organization as of this  $^{27}$  day of March, 1995.

Morri-1-1 901 yak

Phylika Spivak

Philip Spivak

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF DADE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{130L}{120}$  day of March, 1995 by MERRILL SPIVAK, PHYLLIS SPIVAK and PHILIP SPIVAK. They are personally known to me and did not take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County last aforesaid this /344 day of March, 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC-State of Florida

Print Name: Carmen M. Dumas

My commission expires:



# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

95 MAR 14 50 1.22

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AT THE ... PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Lawrence H. Rogovin, Esquire

Dated: March 15, 199

APPIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS
OF 1840 NE 153rd ST., L.C.

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF DADE )

MERRILL SPIVAK, PHYLLIS SPIVAK, and PHILIP SPIVAK, being severally duly sworn, depose and say:

- 1. We are the sole members of 1840 NE 153rd ST., L.C. We have personal knowledge of all facts set forth below.
- 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$22,500.00. Such contribution was made by Merrill Spivak and Phyllis Spivak, his wife, as tenants by the entireties, and by Philip Spivak.
- 3. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members is \$42,500.00.

4. This total includes the amounts from paragraphs 2 and 3 above.

Meyrill-Spivak

Phyllis Spivak

Philip Spivak

STATE OF FLORIDA ) BB:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /5/6 day of March, 1995 by MERRILL SPIVAK, PHYLLIS SPIVAK, and PHILIP SPIVAK. They are personally known to me and did not take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County last aforesaid this /5/1, day of March, 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC-State of Florida

Print Name: Carmen M. Dumas

My commission expires:



ART.ORG3 CMDagmts#28 060395 FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

	G FEE	Annual Report \$10	0.00 + \$138	78 Corporation	Buppleme	intal Fee				4 2: 18	
1 Nan	on and Making A imited Linbility C	Inko Check Pnynbl Odrosa Ompany DOC		IT #L950				SECRET TALLAR/	NSSEL I	STATE FLORIDA	
:	1840 N. NORTH M	153RD ST., E. 153RD ST IAMI BEACH	r. FL 33				1840 N	Pince of Guerra E. 153: MIAMI B	RD ST		2
2 Princ	ipa) Place of Bu	BINDBB		et Information an niling Address	rd enter Con	ection in Block 2a	3. Date Orga	mized or Qualific	nd Ja. ti	tale of Formalic	n
Suito, A	pt #, olc		Suita, i	Apt #. ntc			_03/14/1		FL		
City & Si	Into		City &	<u> </u>			4. LEI Numb	nı		Appli	ed Fer
			City a	DIAM			65-060	6565			\pplicnbl
Zip		Country	Zip		Countr	у	B. Date of Las	st Report	l ——	tilicate of Status additional Fee the	
·	7. Name	and Address of Currer	il Registere	d Agent		Name	8. Name and A	ddress of New	Registered	J Agent	
13347 75547 75654	ÇAXXAMI.	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	<i>\$</i> }\$		].	1840 NE Suito, Apl W, old	153rd St	reet			
9. Pursui	ant to the provision of	ions of Sections 608 416 stelly diagont, or both, in the	and 608 500 to Stup of Fig	1	s, the abo se was aut	Suite, Apl #, etc  City  North ML  Eve-named limited thorized by affirma	ami Beach I liability company stive vote of a majo	submits this starting of the memb	itament for t ors I horaby	62 the purpose of a accept the app	changing Diatmont
9. Pursui ila registe na registe	ant to the provision of	ions of Sections 808 416	and 608.500 to Stup of Flo	1	is, the abo ge was aut	Suite, Apl W. etc.  City  North MI  Eve-named limited thorized by affirmations	ami Beach I liability company stive vote of a majo	submits this standity of the memb	331 Marament for toors Thoraby	62 the purpose of a vaccept the app	changing ointment
9. Pursuina registo na registo na registo GRM	and to the provis red office or regioned agont, and in IRE	ions of Sections 608 416 around agent, or both, in the property of the obligations  (b) America Agent Accepted aging Members/Managed  MERRILL  PHYLLIS	and 608.500 to Stup of Flo	840 N.1	Business  E. 15	Suite, Apl #, etc  City  North ML  Eve-named limited thorized by affirma	ami Beach I liability company stive vote of a majo	DATE 2  NORTH I  NORTH I  NORTH I  NORTH I  NORTH I  NORTH I  NORTH II	331  State and MIAMI  MIAMI	62 the purpose of a vaccept the app	FI. FL

INHSE 10 R(12-95)

SIGNATURE: